York Child Development & Family Services Inc.
Schedule of Rates for Licensed Child Care Programs
Updated January 2024
Kindergarten (JK & SK)

York Child Development

& Family Services Inc. Fees 2023
Base fees CWELCC 2023
in place since 2018 Applies to children under 6 years old
P Reduced to a minimum daily rate of $12
Parttime | Weekly | Monthly Part time
Age Group Daily Rate | Rate Rate Daily Rate Weekly Rate Monthly Rate
Before & After School $30 - $450 $14.18 - $261
After School Only $26 - $340 $12.29 - 5261
Before School Only $16 - $235 S12 - $235
Summer Camp
- 215 - - .
(JK and SK graduates) > 2101.59 -
March & Winter Break &
other non-instructional days %52 »215 _ 524.57 5101.59 -

There is a one-time family registration fee: Base Fee $35, CWELCC fee $16.54 in 2023.

A fee is charged to offset actual costs for attendance on PA days that occur Regular CWELCC
throughout the school year. Cost per PA Day. fee fee
Those registered for Before and After School $13 $12
Those registered for After School S17 $12
Those registered for Before School $28 $13.23
All Programs:

YCD is enrolled in the Canada-Wide Early Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) System. This is a five-year plan with a
goal of reducing fees to an average of $10 day by 2025-2026. From April 1 to December 31, 2022, there was a 25%
fee reduction to all eligible rates. Eligible fees are reduced an additional 37% as of December 31, 2022.

Children, under six, on fee assistance are eligible for a total 50% reduction in fees.
IF THIS PROGRAM FUNDING (CWELCC) IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE FROM THE GOVERNMENT FAMILIES
WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PAY THE FULL MARKET RATES TO MAINTAIN CURRENT ENROLLMENT STATUS.

If you would like more information about the CWELCC System, please visit CWELCC Information for Families.

Fees are payable for all holidays as stated in the Family Handbook.

There is no reduction in fees for illness or vacation.

Our monthly fees are paid by credit card on the first of each month.

Please refer to holidays, closures, and part time care in the Family Handbook.

York Child Development & Family Services Inc. reserves the right to amend school age fees at any time.

Base fees in effect from September 2018 - CWELCC fees updated December 2022 effective from December 31, 2022



https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.york.ca%2Fsupport%2Fchildrens-services%2Fchild-care-information-parents&data=05%7C01%7Cjvance%40yorkchild.ca%7C4671501aefe34559f23608da9bdfb89f%7C4b36106cea324aba99c1f8ef65aa3af8%7C0%7C0%7C637993682596674703%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Ogw9EVOQzXHdF2y2%2FGw1tRsDTP%2BXeDeQgS4i3is%2BoeE%3D&reserved=0

